



# NETWORK *Notification*

**Notice Date:** December 1, 2025  
**To:** Georgia Medicaid Providers  
**From:** CareSource  
**Subject:** Prior Authorization Requirement Update  
**Effective Date:** January 1, 2026

---

## **Notification of prior authorization updates, effective January 1, 2026:**

Prior authorization updates, including detailed code-level information, are in **Addendum A** of this notice.

Please note that all non-participating providers and requests for inpatient services require prior authorization. Approval or payment for services may depend on, but are not limited to, the following factors:

- Member eligibility
- Members under 21 years old
- Medical necessity
- Covered benefits
- Modifiers
- Diagnosis and revenue codes
- Limits and number of visit variances
- Provider contracts
- Provider types
- Correct coding and billing practices

## **Questions?**

Please contact Provider Services at **1-800-202-1058**. We are open Monday through Friday, from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Eastern Time (ET).

GA-MED-P-4538175

Approved: 11/20/2025

## Addendum A

### Codes:

0531U, 0532U, 0533U, 0534U, 0535U, 0536U, 0537U, 0538U, 0539U, 0540U, 0541U, 0542U, 0543U, 0544U, 0545U, 0546U, 0547U, 0548U, 0549U, 0550U, 0551U, A2030, A2031, A2032, A2033, A2034, A2035, A6515, A6516, A6517, A6518, A6519, A6611, C8005, E0201, E1022, E1023, E1032, E1033, E1034, E1832, L0720, L1933, L1952, L5827, L6028, L6029, L6030, L6031, L6032, L6033, L6037, L6700, L7406, Q4354, Q4355, Q4356, Q4357, Q4358, Q4359, Q4360, Q4361, Q4362, Q4363, Q4364, Q4365, Q4366, Q4367, S4024, Q4368, Q4369, Q4370, Q4371, Q4372, Q4373, Q4375, Q4376, Q4377, Q4378, Q4379, Q4380, Q4381, Q4382, 0552U, 0553U, 0554U, 0555U, 0556U, 0557U, 0558U, 0559U, 0560U, 0561U, 0562U, 0563U, 0564U, 0565U, 0566U, 0567U, 0568U, 0569U, 0570U, 0571U, 0572U, 0573U, 0574U, 0964T, 0965T, 0966T, 0950T, 0951T, 0952T, 0953T, 0954T, 0955T, 0970T, 0971T, 0981T